

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

ClaimantRespondentMiss Sarah ProwseANDHSBC UK Bank Plc

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

HELD IN CHAMBERS AT Plymouth **ON** 26 February 2020

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE N J Roper

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Miss Sarah Lovell, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim for entitlement to a statutory redundancy payment is hereby dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant. This does not affect the claimant's remaining claims as explained in the attached Case Management Summary of today's date.

Employment Judge N J Roper Dated 26 February 2020

Judgment sent to Parties on